## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

I.A. NO.1 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13954/2012

LANCO HILLS TECHNOLOGY PARK PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DARGAH HAZRATH HUSSAIN SHAH VALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate on Record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 01/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Archit Virmani, adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Sakshi Banga,adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr.S.Wasim A.Qadri,adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh ,Adv

Mr. Shaikh Chand Saheb, adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad ,Adv

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Petitioner and Respondent Nos. 1 and 17 are represented. No appearance for the remaining respondents. Vakalatnama is not seen filed by advocate Mr.Vinay Kumar and Mr.Jayant Kumar Mehta who took notice in Court on 8.05.2012.

contd....2

ITEM NO.77

-2-

As per the office report service is incomplete on Respondent Nos.2-3 and 5-17. Respondent Nos. 1 and 17 seeks time for filing counter affidavit. In the meanwhile, an I.A. has been filed to discharge of the Ld.counsel who is appearing for respondent No.1. The application for discharge is served on Mr.Mushtaq Ahmed in open Court. He seeks time for filing reply.

Hon'ble Court has by order dated 8.05.2012 has directed to list matter in 2nd weeks of August. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules with an office report clarifying the service position. The served respondents may file their counter affidavit in the meanwhile.

|(Sunil Thomas) |Registrar