SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(S). 246/2015

ASHOK SINGH AND ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF TELANGANA AND ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 03/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv. Ms. Shardhha Saran, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.13954 of 2012.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER